

Lost Pines Scout Reservation Staff Association Scholarship



(Modified Feb 10,2022)

General Information:

- Scholarship awards of up to \$5,000 will be made for the Fall academic year or Spring of the next academic year. Payment of the Scholarship will be distributed directly to the school.
- LPSR Staff Association Scholarship recipients must be accepted by an accredited institution for enrollment as a full-time student. A request may be made to the Scholarship Committee to apply this scholarship to a recognized trade school leading to a professional certification.
- Scholarship funds must be used for tuition, fees related to degreed course work, books, or housing (in that order) at any accredited institution of higher learning. Funds used for housing are fully taxable.
- Funds will be paid directly to the institution or recognized trade school leading to a professional certification. All invoices and requests are subject to review and approval. Scholarships are void if not used for the stated purposes or in the allotted time frame.
- The LPSR Staff Association makes the Scholarship Awards as a non-taxable gift, according to the Internal Revenue Code. If they are deemed taxable by this entity, all taxes due are the responsibility of the recipient, including, but not limited to: FICA, local, state and federal taxes.
 - The LPSR Staff Association Scholarship Committee has the right to change or modify this program in any manner, effective immediately and without notice.

Requirements:

All applicants must:

- 1. Complete his/her own application in a electronic format. A handwritten application will not be accepted.
- 2. Be a current LPSR Staff Association member in good standing.
- 3. Be or have been, a seasonal staff member within the calendar year for which this application is filed.
- 4. Be applying to work at LPSR for the upcoming summer or winter.
- 5. Be in need of financial assistance for education.
- 6. Complete the application in full. Your final evaluation from your area leader will be added to your application.
- 7. Have emailed this application by Noon on June 25th of the current year using the following information:

To: ron.settele@scouting.org

Subject: LPSR Staff Association Scholarship

Applic	ant's Info	<u>rmation</u>					
Name	(first/mic	ldle/last):					
Perma	nent Mai	ling Address:					
City: _				State:	ZIP:	·····	
Phone	number:		Email Add	lress:			
Numb	er of Year	s on LPSR Sta	ff:				
	V ::	Doo'th' ou					
	Year	Position					
High S	School Info						_
	Year Gr	aduated:					
	School	Contact:					
Name (Principal, Counselor, Advisor)							
	Е	mail:				_	
	P	hone:					
Please	describe	a few high po	oints from you	r High School Expe	erience:		
							_

College/Trade School Information Undergraduate Attending/Attended: _____ Major: _____ GPA: ____ Expected Graduation Date: _____ **School Contact:** Name (Dean, Counselor, Advisor) Phone: Please describe a few high points from your past year in college: **Graduate School** Attending: _____ Degree Sought: _____ Expected Completion Date: **School Contact:** Name (Dean, Counselor, Advisor) Email: _____ Please describe a few high points from your past year in graduate school:

In what ways will this scholarship influence your continued education and service to Lost Pines?								

Essay

In no more than one page, explain: why you feel that you deserve this scholarship; how you have benefited from being on Lost Pines Staff; what values you have learned from being on staff; and what your future Scouting plans are.

Authorization

I hereby authorize the Capitol Area Council, B.S.A. LPSR Staff Association Scholarship Selection Committee to request and obtain any further information it deems necessary.

On my honor as a Scout, all information and statements on this form are true and co	orrect.
Signature of applicant	 Date
Signature of Parent/Guardian (if under 18)	Date